EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL	Waiting time	
FARES FOR DISTANCE 1st Nov 2013	For each period of one minute (D) RATE 4	
(A) RATE 1 For the first mile (approx. 1.6093 kilometres) £3.50	For hiring on Christmas Day For the first mile (approx. 1.6093 kilometres) For each subsequent tenth of mile (approx. 0.16	
For each subsequent tenth of a mile (approx. 0.16093 kilometres) or uncompleted part thereof 20p	Waiting time For each period of one minute	
Waiting time For each period of one minute 40p	(E) SUNDRY ITEMS	
(B) RATE 2 For hiring begun between 19.00 and 07.00 from Monday £4.00 evening to Saturday morning inclusive for first mile (1.6093 km) For hiring begun between 13.00 on a 20p Saturday until 07.00 on a Monday for each subsequence	For each article of luggage carried outside the p For each passenger in excess of one (two childr person and children under the age of three shall where a person is carried whose illness or physi be accompanied at all times when away from his	
tenth of a mile (0.16093 km) or uncompleted part thereafter  Waiting time For each period of one minute  40p	Where the hirer arranges by letter, telephone or to commencement of hiring, for hire of the carria than a hackney carriage stand.	
(C) RATE 3	Soiling the interior of the vehicle	
For hiring on public or Bank Holidays  For the first mile (approx. 1.6093 kilometres)  For each subsequent tenth of mile (approx. 0.16093 kilometres)  20p	Conveyance of bicycles or trunks where they ha Pets (excluding assistance dogs)	
	<u> </u>	

Waiting time For each period of one minute	40p	
(D) RATE 4 For hiring on Christmas Day For the first mile (approx. 1.6093 kilometres) For each subsequent tenth of mile (approx. 0.16093 kilometres)	£6.00 35p	
Waiting time For each period of one minute	40p	
(E) SUNDRY ITEMS For each article of luggage carried outside the passenger compartment of the carriage 25p		
For each passenger in excess of one (two children under 12 years old shall count as one person and children under the age of three shall not be counted). No charge shall be made where a person is carried whose illness or physical incapacity requires that he or she must be accompanied at all times when away from his or her place of residence.  25p		
Where the hirer arranges by letter, telephone or otherwise with the proprietor or driver prior to commencement of hiring, for hire of the carriage to commence from a stated place other than a hackney carriage stand.  50p		
Soiling the interior of the vehicle	Not to exceed £90.00	
Conveyance of bicycles or trunks where they have to be carried	£1.00	
Pets (excluding assistance dogs)	£1.00	